POWER
LCM1500
1500 Watt Bulk Front End
Total Power: 1500 W
# of Outputs: Single
Outputs: 12 to 48 V
Optional 5.0 V standby
SPECIAL FEATURES

U 36
W 48
Ordering Information Table 1
Model
Number* Output
Nominal Output
Voltage Set Point
Set Point
Tolerance Adjustment Range
Current
Output Ripple
P/P (0-50 ˚C)
Max Continuous
Power
Combined Line/
Load RegulationMin Max
LCM1500L 12 V 12 V ±0.5% 10.8 - 13.2 V 0 A 133 A 120 mV 1500 W 2%
LCM1500N 15 V 15 V ±0.5% 13.5 - 16.5 V 0 A 100 A 150 mV 1500 W 2%
LCM1500Q 24 V 24 V ±0.5% 21.6 - 26.4 V 0 A 67 A 240 mV 1500 W 2%
LCM1500U 36 V 36 V ±0.5% 32.4 - 39.6 V 0 A 43 A 360 mV 1500 W 2%
LCM1500W 48 V 48 V ±0.5% 43.2 - 52.8 V 0 A 33 A 480 mV 1500 W 2%
Mechanical Drawings (LCM1500Q-T, LCM1500U-T and LCM1500W-T)
MOUNTING LOCATIONS SCREW
PENETRATION DEPTH IS 4.6 mm MAX.
RECOMMENDED SCREW TORQUE:
M3.5 x 0.6P = 6 - 8kgf-cm
M4.0 x 0.7P = 8 - 10kgf-cm
LCM1500 Data Sheet
Mechanical Drawings (LCM1500L-T and LCM1500N-T)
Notes:
1. Parts must be completely assembled.
2.  For label printing details, refer to ips.
3.  Quality controlled dimensions. These dimensions to be included in the mechanical cpk of 1.33